This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

HOOVER H3012-020
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HOOVER
H3012-020



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/h3012-020.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/h3012-020.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/




Model Number:
BOM/Serial #: H3012020
Graphic Title: MOTOR, MAINHSG_UPPER, HANDLE, TANK

H3012020

Image Key Part Number Description Substitution Qty.
1 1 59177135 UPPER HANDLE-H3010 1
1 2 59177056 Handle Lever Guard 1
1 3 59177136 CONTROL LEVER-H3010 1
1 4 5177137 BRSH CONTRL BUT-H301 1
1 5 5177170 CONTROL BUTTON SPG 1
1 B 59177059 CORD WRAP-UPPER 1
1 7 59177063 CARRYING HANDLE 1
1 8 59177057 UPPER CONTROL ROD 1
1 9 5177167 BRUSH CONTROL ROD 1
1 10 59177049 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
1 11 59177144 SOLUTION TANK-H3010 1
1 iz NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE 1
1 13 59177145 SOL TANK CAP-H3010 3 1
1 14 NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE AR
1 15 59177146 SOL TANK LATCH-H3010 1
1 16 38312014 SPRING 1
1 17 5177147 SOL TANK RETAIN-H301 1
1 18 38312014 SPRING 1
1 19 38717009 VALVE STEM 1
1 20 53177143 FLOAT-H3010 1
1 21 38784061 VALVE SEAL 1
1 22 59177168 RETAINER-H300000 1
1 23 BA177072 All In One Assamii i
1 24 69177075 Reservoir Assembly 1
1 2% NOT REQUIRED PART OR SEE NOTE 1
1 26 53177006 Solution Tube 1
1 27 59177093 Protector Jacket 1
1 28 59177111 Microswitch 1
1 29 59177016 Switch Cover 1
1 30 177127 PWER CORD 35FT-H3010 1
1 3 53177094 Cord Clamp 1
1 32 59177012 Hose Sealing Gasket 1
1 33 58177011 Recovery Hose 1
1 34 59177015 O Ring 1
1 35 59177007 Cord Wrap-Lower 1



Image Key Part Number Description Substitution Qty.
1 36 59177005 Lower Housing 1
1 37 59177014 Duct Hose Mount 1
1 38 59177008 Tank Base 1
1 39 29177074 Motor Assembly 1
1 40 59177095 Fan Chamber Gasket 1
1 41 59177018 Louver Cover-RH 1
1 42 BO177017 Louver Cover-LH 1
1 43 59177161 FRONT COVER-H3010 1
1 44 59177140 FILTER LID-H3010 1
1 45 59177051 Filter-FloorMate 1
1 46 59177139 RECVERY TNK LID-H301 1
1 47 59177097 Tank Lid Gasket 1
1 48 59177138 RECOVERY TANK-H3010 1
1 49 89177142 RECOVERY TNK LID LOC 1
1 a0 29177054 SCREW 8 X 45 1
1 51 59177099 SCREW (M3.5 X 20) 1
1 52 59177100 SCREW (M3.5 X 10 55) 1
1 53 59177101 SCREW (#8 X 30) 1
1 A4 59177102 SCREW (M3.5 X 10 Z) 1
1 a5 59177103 SCREW (M3.5 X 10 Z) 1
1 o6 29177104 SCREW (M3.5 X 17) 1
1 57 59177105 SCREW (M2.6 X 5) 1
1 58 59177169 TENSION WIRE-H3000 1
1 59 59177141 RECOVERY TNK REL 1
1 60 59177048 On Off Switch 1
1 61  — NOT REQUIREL"RaRT OR SEE NOTE 1
1 62 59177108 Motor Mount Insulato 1
1 63 59177109 Water Seal 1
1 64 09177092 Motor Brushes 1
1 65 59177133 SWITCH BUTTON-H3010 1
1 66 89177046 Brush Control Cap 1
1 67 013306 E CLIP 1
1 68 59177110 Washer 1
1 69 B9177112 Spring 1
1 70 59177114 Recovery Channel 1
1 i 59177120 SCREW PACK-FLMATE 1
1 72 59177069 SCREW W/WASHER-FLMAT 1
1 73 59177002 Owner Manual 1



Image Key Part Number Description Substitution Qty.

1 73 40303035 BARE FLOOR-64 OZ 40303048 1
1 73 40303036 WOOD FLOOR-64 OZ 40303048 1






Image Key Part Number Description Substitution Qty.
1 900 59177156 BR REL BUTTON LEFT 1
1 900 59177155 WET OR DRY PEDAL-H30 1
1 900 59177154 HDL REL PEDAL-H3010 1
1 900 59177160 MAIN BODY W/BUMPER 1
1 900 59177158 CAP BUTTON LFT-H3010 1
1 900 59177134 REAR WHEEL-H3010 2
1 900 59177132 HOOD-H3010 1
1 909 59177151 LATCH RIGHT NOZZLE 1
1 909 59177172 BRUSH BLOCK-RB-H3010 1
1 909 59177159 CAP BUTTON RT-H3010 1
1 909 59177157 BR REL BUTTON RIGHT 1
1 909 59177152 LATCH LEFT NOZZ-H301 1
1 909 59177150 RETAINER/SQUEEGEE 1
1 909 59177149 NOZZLE-H3010 59177470 1
1 909 59177153 DISTRIBUTOR-H3010 1



Image Key Part Number Description Substitution Qty.
1 900 59177156 BR REL BUTTON LEFT 1
1 900 59177155 WET OR DRY PEDAL-H30 1
1 900 59177154 HDL REL PEDAL-H3010 1
1 900 59177160 MAIN BODY W/BUMPER 1
1 900 59177158 CAP BUTTON LFT-H3010 1
1 900 59177134 REAR WHEEL-H3010 2
1 900 59177132 HOOD-H3010 1
1 909 59177151 LATCH RIGHT NOZZLE 1
1 909 59177172 BRUSH BLOCK-RB-H3010 1
1 909 59177159 CAP BUTTON RT-H3010 1
1 909 59177157 BR REL BUTTON RIGHT 1
1 909 59177152 LATCH LEFT NOZZ-H301 1
1 909 59177150 RETAINER/SQUEEGEE 1
1 909 59177149 NOZZLE-H3010 59177470 1
1 909 59177153 DISTRIBUTOR-H3010 1



